
 

 

Event: SLSCC U12-Open

Round Heat Place Name Club Status Points Time

 Contest Name: U17 Female Surf Race , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Charli McDonald (F) Terrigal Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Violet Gates (F) Terrigal Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Claire Hogger (F) MacMasters Competed 4

Grand Final 1 0 Emily Ziekenheiner (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Natalia Drobot (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Emelyn Wheeler (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Katie Arnold (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Bronte Ayres (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Erin Hamilton (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ella Kemble (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Poppi Lever (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Kate Clatworthy (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Kara Cannon (F) North Avoca Competed 0

 Contest Name: U17 Male Surf Race , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Ryan Green (M) Terrigal Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Jack Baker (M) Terrigal Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Lachlan Duggan (M) North Avoca Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Riley Seers (M) Avoca Beach Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Nicholas Green (M) Terrigal Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 James Marshall (M) Shelly Beach Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Bailey Green (M) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Kyle Graham (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Damian Shearer (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Connor Lambert (M) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Huxley Luntungan (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Kai Avis (M) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Jarrod Morgan (M) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Jayden Redfern (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Jack Quick (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Darcy Lloyd-Phillips (M) North Avoca Competed 0

 Contest Name: Open/U19 Female Surf Race , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Jazzmyn Fillingham (F) Shelly Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Danielle Rippon (F) Terrigal Competed 5

Grand Final 1 0 Kira McEvoy (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Holly Ayres (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

 Contest Name: Open/U19 Male Surf Race , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 James Koch (M) Shelly Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Bryn Gaha (M) Shelly Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Lachlan Braddish (M) Umina Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Thomas Simpson (M) Shelly Beach Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Braith Walters (M) Shelly Beach Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 James Johnson (M) Terrigal Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Blake Hessel (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Huxley Luntungan (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Callum Sutton (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Luke Eltham (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0



Grand Final 1 0 Zachery Tasker (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 James Marshall (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Damien Benson (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Christopher Mensforth (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 James Bishop (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Keaton Pollington (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Damian Shearer (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

 Contest Name: U15 Female Surf Race , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Davara Marshall (F) Umina Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Elizabeth Shearer (F) Shelly Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Amber Sheary (F) North Avoca Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Mikayley Fisher (F) Umina Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Giselle Emerson (F) North Avoca Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Lily Smith (F) North Avoca Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Zoe Naylor (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Brooke Gillett (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Erica Baker (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Pearl McQueen (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lilia Wheeler (F) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Tyler Cossor (F) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lauren Martin (F) North Avoca Competed 0

 Contest Name: U15 Male Surf Race , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Jett Green (M) Terrigal Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Jack Woodhouse (M) Terrigal Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Oliver Pearson (M) Wamberal Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Cooper Schoch (M) Umina Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Archie Rayner (M) Umina Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Keenan White (M) Wamberal Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Noah Nakagawa (M) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 ZACHARIAH JAMAL (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Byron Benson (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Jed Hoyland (M) Umina Competed 0

 Contest Name: U14 Female Surf Race , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Skye Hackshall (F) MacMasters Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Emma Duggan (F) North Avoca Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Olivia Edwards (F) Ocean Beach Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Hannah Stevenson (F) Umina Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Sienna Scahill (F) Umina Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Scarlett McGregor (F) Terrigal Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Tarah Bryers (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Milly Roberts (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Zaira Kennedy-Wilkie (F) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 NATASHA IRELAND (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ava Whiteford (F) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Heidi Dugan (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Emma Broadbent (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Olivia Trasler (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Piper Moyes (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Bree Josling (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Charli Wouters (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Sienna Knauer (F) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Grace Green (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Chantelle Napier (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0



Grand Final 1 0 Mikaela Williams-Potts (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ella Lawsen (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lucy McGeever (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Sienna Sinclair (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Katie O'Mara (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

 Contest Name: U12 Female Surf Race , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Ciara Williams (F) Avoca Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Grace Daniell (F) Terrigal Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Chelsea Barry (F) The Lakes Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Emilee-Rose Hall (F) Terrigal Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Ella Parker (F) Avoca Beach Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Peyton Scollay (F) The Lakes Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Maleah Edwards (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Bronte Scahill (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Samantha Husk (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lily James (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Charlee Eurell (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Madeline Cameron (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Emma West (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ava Christie (F) The Lakes Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Emily Falconi (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ava Cameron (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Samantha Green (F) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lauren Trasler (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Addison Webb (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Adelle Sterrett (F) The Lakes Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Eva Faunce (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ebony Falconer (F) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Breeanna Martin (F) The Lakes Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Claire Williams (F) The Lakes Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Vanessa Killman (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Matilda Green (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Katie Evans (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Tatum Benoit (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Grace Haydn (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Sienna Kennedy-Wilkie (F) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Tyla Channells (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Elka McGann (F) Umina Competed 0

 Contest Name: U12 Male Surf Race , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Hayden McGregor (M) Terrigal Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Bodi Bone (M) North Entrance Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 William Josling (M) Avoca Beach Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Tom Barry (M) North Entrance Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Will Tebb (M) Avoca Beach Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Lachlan Muldrock (M) Umina Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0  Samuel^DeVilliers-Townsend (M) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Bryson Tipper-Smith (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Huon Schofield (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Oscar Wallace (M) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Tristan Jennings (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Owen Cousins (M) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Charlie McGeever (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Zachary Glover (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0



Grand Final 1 0 Julian Tagoai (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Kaiyan Sinclair (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Oliver Jarvis (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 William Cousins (M) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lane Orley (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Shaylan Bennett (M) Umina Competed 0

 Contest Name: U13 Female Surf Race , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Matilda Lisle (F) Wamberal Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Zahra Green (F) Terrigal Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Felicity Ruzek (F) Avoca Beach Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Lily Irwig (F) Wamberal Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Rebecca Hall (F) Avoca Beach Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Mia Elliott (F) Terrigal Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Katelyn Wardell (F) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Vali Dare (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lily Milanovic (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Olivia Falconi (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Esme Rhodes (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Molly Laing (F) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Mahlia Pollington (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Maia Abell (F) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Hannah McInerney (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Catherine Kearney (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Sian Beynon (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ella Stone (F) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Isabel Hood (F) MacMasters Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Mia Springett (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lucy Marshall (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Molly Radic (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Emily Rose (F) MacMasters Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Kianna Goy (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Mirrin Martin (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Makenzie Seers (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0  Eva Johnston-McGregor^(F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Alani Wilson (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Zara Tucker (F) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Eleanor Shervington (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

 Contest Name: U13 Male Surf Race , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Tahj Regattieri (M) Wamberal Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Eden Pearson (M) Wamberal Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Ronnie Jordan (M) Umina Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Truman Green (M) North Avoca Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Kobe Linnert (M) Umina Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Jet Avis (M) North Avoca Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Oliver Mowbray (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Archie Carpenter (M) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Finn Robertson (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Joel Wait (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Rory Sohier (M) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lewis Roder (M) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Riley Price (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Arian McGuinness (M) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Caleb De Vivo (M) Umina Competed 0



Grand Final 1 0 Anwar El-Kurdi (M) Umina Competed 0

 Contest Name: U14 Male Surf Race , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Jacob Falconer (M) Ocean Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Hamish Taylor-Martin (M) MacMasters Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Cashar Darwin (M) Umina Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Jerome Drobot (M) MacMasters Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Riley Wait (M) Shelly Beach Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Deakin Wright (M) Shelly Beach Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Spencer Morris (M) MacMasters Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Noah Green (M) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Charlie Montgomery (M) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 James Clatworthy (M) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Brodie Collins (M) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Jack Orley (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

 Contest Name: U14 Male Board Race , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Hamish Taylor-Martin (M) MacMasters Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Jerome Drobot (M) MacMasters Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Cashar Darwin (M) Umina Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Jacob Falconer (M) Ocean Beach Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Deakin Wright (M) Shelly Beach Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Riley Wait (M) Shelly Beach Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Jack Orley (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 James Clatworthy (M) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Brodie Collins (M) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Noah Green (M) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Spencer Morris (M) MacMasters Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Charlie Montgomery (M) Wamberal Competed 0

 Contest Name: U13 Male Board Race , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Eden Pearson (M) Wamberal Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Ronnie Jordan (M) Umina Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Kobe Linnert (M) Umina Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Truman Green (M) North Avoca Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Lewis Roder (M) North Avoca Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Jet Avis (M) North Avoca Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Finn Robertson (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Joel Wait (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Caleb De Vivo (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Rory Sohier (M) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Archie Carpenter (M) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Tahj Regattieri (M) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Riley Price (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Arian McGuinness (M) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Oliver Mowbray (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Anwar El-Kurdi (M) Umina Competed 0

 Contest Name: U13 Female Board Race , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Lily Irwig (F) Wamberal Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Felicity Ruzek (F) Avoca Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Matilda Lisle (F) Wamberal Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Makenzie Seers (F) Avoca Beach Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Maia Abell (F) Wamberal Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Molly Laing (F) North Entrance Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Molly Radic (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lily Milanovic (F) Terrigal Competed 0



Grand Final 1 0 Isabel Hood (F) MacMasters Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Eleanor Shervington (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Mirrin Martin (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Rebecca Hall (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Alani Wilson (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ella Stone (F) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Hannah McInerney (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Esme Rhodes (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Mia Elliott (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Olivia Falconi (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Zara Tucker (F) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Mahlia Pollington (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Kianna Goy (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Sian Beynon (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Vali Dare (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lucy Marshall (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Catherine Kearney (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Zahra Green (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Emily Rose (F) MacMasters Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0  Eva Johnston-McGregor^(F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Katelyn Wardell (F) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Mia Springett (F) Terrigal Competed 0

 Contest Name: U12 Female Board Race , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Sienna Kennedy-Wilkie (F) North Entrance Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Ella Parker (F) Avoca Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Ciara Williams (F) Avoca Beach Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Emily Falconi (F) Avoca Beach Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Peyton Scollay (F) The Lakes Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Grace Haydn (F) Terrigal Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Ava Cameron (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Bronte Scahill (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Samantha Husk (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Breeanna Martin (F) The Lakes Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Addison Webb (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Charlee Eurell (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Maleah Edwards (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ebony Falconer (F) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Katie Evans (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Tyla Channells (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Adelle Sterrett (F) The Lakes Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Grace Daniell (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Emma West (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Samantha Green (F) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Emilee-Rose Hall (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Vanessa Killman (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ava Christie (F) The Lakes Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Chelsea Barry (F) The Lakes Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Claire Williams (F) The Lakes Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Matilda Green (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Eva Faunce (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lily James (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lauren Trasler (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Madeline Cameron (F) Umina Competed 0



Grand Final 1 0 Tatum Benoit (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Elka McGann (F) Umina Competed 0

 Contest Name: U12 Male Board Race , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Will Tebb (M) Avoca Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Tom Barry (M) North Entrance Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Hayden McGregor (M) Terrigal Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Lachlan Muldrock (M) Umina Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Charlie McGeever (M) Shelly Beach Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 William Cousins (M) North Entrance Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Lane Orley (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Bodi Bone (M) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Oliver Jarvis (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Bryson Tipper-Smith (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 William Josling (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Julian Tagoai (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Zachary Glover (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Huon Schofield (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Kaiyan Sinclair (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0  Samuel^DeVilliers-Townsend (M) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Tristan Jennings (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Oscar Wallace (M) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Shaylan Bennett (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Owen Cousins (M) North Entrance Competed 0

 Contest Name: Open/U19 Male Board Race , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Ryan Green (M) Terrigal Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Christopher Mensforth (M) Terrigal Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 James Koch (M) Shelly Beach Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Bryn Gaha (M) Shelly Beach Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Jack Baker (M) Terrigal Competed 2

Grand Final 1 0 James Johnson (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 James Marshall (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lachlan Braddish (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Keaton Pollington (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Thomas Simpson (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Blake Hessel (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 James Bishop (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Callum Sutton (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Huxley Luntungan (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Braith Walters (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Damien Benson (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Damian Shearer (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Zachery Tasker (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Luke Eltham (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

 Contest Name: U14 Female Board Race , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Emma Duggan (F) North Avoca Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Charli Wouters (F) Umina Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Olivia Edwards (F) Ocean Beach Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Emma Broadbent (F) Terrigal Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Hannah Stevenson (F) Umina Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Sienna Scahill (F) Umina Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Scarlett McGregor (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Skye Hackshall (F) MacMasters Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Tarah Bryers (F) Terrigal Competed 0



Grand Final 1 0 Chantelle Napier (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ella Lawsen (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Zaira Kennedy-Wilkie (F) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lucy McGeever (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ava Whiteford (F) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 NATASHA IRELAND (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Bree Josling (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Piper Moyes (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Sienna Sinclair (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Mikaela Williams-Potts (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Milly Roberts (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Olivia Trasler (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Katie O'Mara (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Grace Green (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Heidi Dugan (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Sienna Knauer (F) North Entrance Competed 0

 Contest Name: U15 Male Board Race , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Jett Green (M) Terrigal Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Archie Rayner (M) Umina Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Oliver Pearson (M) Wamberal Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Jack Woodhouse (M) Terrigal Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Cooper Schoch (M) Umina Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Keenan White (M) Wamberal Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 ZACHARIAH JAMAL (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Jed Hoyland (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Noah Nakagawa (M) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Byron Benson (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

 Contest Name: U15 Female Board Race , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Elizabeth Shearer (F) Shelly Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Lily Smith (F) North Avoca Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Lauren Martin (F) North Avoca Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Davara Marshall (F) Umina Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Mikayley Fisher (F) Umina Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Brooke Gillett (F) North Avoca Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Giselle Emerson (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Pearl McQueen (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lilia Wheeler (F) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Erica Baker (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Tyler Cossor (F) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Amber Sheary (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Zoe Naylor (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

 Contest Name: Open/U19 Female Board Race , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Jazzmyn Fillingham (F) Shelly Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Danielle Rippon (F) Terrigal Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Kira McEvoy (F) Shelly Beach Competed 4

Grand Final 1 0 Holly Ayres (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

 Contest Name: U17 Male Board Race , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Ryan Green (M) Terrigal Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Jack Baker (M) Terrigal Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Nicholas Green (M) Terrigal Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Huxley Luntungan (M) Shelly Beach Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Riley Seers (M) Avoca Beach Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Jack Quick (M) Terrigal Competed 1



Grand Final 1 0 Kyle Graham (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Jayden Redfern (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Darcy Lloyd-Phillips (M) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lachlan Duggan (M) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Damian Shearer (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 James Marshall (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Connor Lambert (M) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Kai Avis (M) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Jarrod Morgan (M) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Bailey Green (M) North Avoca Competed 0

 Contest Name: U17 Female Board Race , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Bronte Ayres (F) Avoca Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Poppi Lever (F) Umina Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Violet Gates (F) Terrigal Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Charli McDonald (F) Terrigal Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Katie Arnold (F) Terrigal Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Claire Hogger (F) MacMasters Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Natalia Drobot (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Emily Ziekenheiner (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Kara Cannon (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Emelyn Wheeler (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Kate Clatworthy (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Erin Hamilton (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ella Kemble (F) North Avoca Competed 0

 Contest Name: U17 Female Beach Flags , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Erin Hamilton (F) Terrigal Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Emelyn Wheeler (F) Terrigal Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Emily Ziekenheiner (F) Terrigal Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Kara Cannon (F) North Avoca Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Kate Clatworthy (F) North Avoca Competed 2

Grand Final 1 0 Violet Gates (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Katie Arnold (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Bronte Ayres (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Poppi Lever (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ella Kemble (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Natalia Drobot (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Charli McDonald (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Claire Hogger (F) MacMasters Competed 0

 Contest Name: U17 Male Beach Flags , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1  Oscar McCoombe-Lopez^(M) Killcare Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Connor Lambert (M) North Avoca Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Huxley Luntungan (M) Shelly Beach Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Darcy Lloyd-Phillips (M) North Avoca Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Bailey Green (M) North Avoca Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Jarrod Morgan (M) North Avoca Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Kyle Graham (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Jack Quick (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Riley Seers (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Jack Baker (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Damian Shearer (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ryan Green (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Jayden Redfern (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lachlan Duggan (M) North Avoca Competed 0



Grand Final 1 0 James Marshall (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Nicholas Green (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Kai Avis (M) North Avoca Competed 0

 Contest Name: Open/U19 Female Beach Flags , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Nicole Majsak (F) Ocean Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Erin Hamilton (F) Terrigal Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Emelyn Wheeler (F) Terrigal Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Emily Ziekenheiner (F) Terrigal Competed 3

Grand Final 1 0 Kira McEvoy (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Holly Ayres (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Danielle Rippon (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Jazzmyn Fillingham (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

 Contest Name: Open/U19 Male Beach Flags , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Will Adams (M) Ocean Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Luke Hayter (M) Killcare Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Keaton Pollington (M) Terrigal Competed 4

Grand Final 1 0 Huxley Luntungan (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Blake Hessel (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Thomas Simpson (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 James Johnson (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Luke Eltham (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Kurt Vella (M) Killcare Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Braith Walters (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0  Oscar McCoombe-Lopez^(M) Killcare Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 James Marshall (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Christopher Mensforth (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 James Koch (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Callum Sutton (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 James Bishop (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Zachery Tasker (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Damian Shearer (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Bryn Gaha (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lachlan Braddish (M) Umina Competed 0

 Contest Name: U15 Female Beach Flags , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Lilly Hofer (F) Killcare Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Lilia Wheeler (F) Wamberal Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Lauren Martin (F) North Avoca Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Brooke Gillett (F) North Avoca Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Giselle Emerson (F) North Avoca Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Tyler Cossor (F) Wamberal Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Elizabeth Shearer (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Amber Sheary (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Erica Baker (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lily Smith (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Pearl McQueen (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Zoe Naylor (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Mikayley Fisher (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Davara Marshall (F) Umina Competed 0

 Contest Name: U15 Male Beach Flags , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Noah Nakagawa (M) Wamberal Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Jack Woodhouse (M) Terrigal Competed 5

Grand Final 1 0 Archie Rayner (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 ZACHARIAH JAMAL (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0



Grand Final 1 0 Oliver Pearson (M) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Jett Green (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Jed Hoyland (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Cooper Schoch (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Byron Benson (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Keenan White (M) Wamberal Competed 0

 Contest Name: U14 Female Beach Flags , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Katie O'Mara (F) Avoca Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Sienna Sinclair (F) Umina Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Hannah Stevenson (F) Umina Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Sienna Scahill (F) Umina Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Chantelle Napier (F) Shelly Beach Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Zaira Kennedy-Wilkie (F) North Entrance Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Olivia Edwards (F) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Olivia Trasler (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Charli Wouters (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Emma Duggan (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Skye Hackshall (F) MacMasters Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Bree Josling (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Milly Roberts (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Sienna Knauer (F) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Heidi Dugan (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Piper Moyes (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Scarlett McGregor (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ella Lawsen (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Mikaela Williams-Potts (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ava Whiteford (F) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 NATASHA IRELAND (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Grace Green (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Emma Broadbent (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lucy McGeever (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Tarah Bryers (F) Terrigal Competed 0

 Contest Name: U12 Female Beach Flags , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Madeline Cameron (F) Umina Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Lauren Trasler (F) North Avoca Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Sienna Kennedy-Wilkie (F) North Entrance Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Samantha Green (F) Ocean Beach Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Chelsea Barry (F) The Lakes Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Peyton Scollay (F) The Lakes Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Ella Parker (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Eva Faunce (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ciara Williams (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Maleah Edwards (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Emma West (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Claire Williams (F) The Lakes Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Samantha Husk (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Matilda Green (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Katie Evans (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Grace Daniell (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Addison Webb (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Charlee Eurell (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ava Cameron (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Grace Haydn (F) Terrigal Competed 0



Grand Final 1 0 Ava Christie (F) The Lakes Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Tyla Channells (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Bronte Scahill (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Breeanna Martin (F) The Lakes Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lily James (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Adelle Sterrett (F) The Lakes Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Elka McGann (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Vanessa Killman (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Emily Falconi (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Emilee-Rose Hall (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Tatum Benoit (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ebony Falconer (F) Ocean Beach Competed 0

 Contest Name: U13 Male Beach Flags , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Anwar El-Kurdi (M) Umina Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Finn Robertson (M) Avoca Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Riley Price (M) Avoca Beach Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Eden Pearson (M) Wamberal Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Tahj Regattieri (M) Wamberal Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Ronnie Jordan (M) Umina Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Archie Carpenter (M) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lewis Roder (M) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Arian McGuinness (M) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Rory Sohier (M) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Joel Wait (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Martin MacDonald (M) Killcare Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Oliver Mowbray (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Caleb De Vivo (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Jet Avis (M) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Victorino Houghton (M) Killcare Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Kobe Linnert (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Truman Green (M) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Samual Coppen (M) Soldiers Beach Competed 0

 Contest Name: U13 Female Beach Flags , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1  Eva Johnston-McGregor^(F) North Avoca Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Alira Shoesmith (F) Killcare Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Molly Radic (F) Shelly Beach Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Emily Rose (F) MacMasters Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Mirrin Martin (F) North Avoca Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Zara Tucker (F) Ocean Beach Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Makenzie Seers (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Mia Elliott (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Vali Dare (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lily Irwig (F) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Esme Rhodes (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Zahra Green (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Matilda Lisle (F) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Olivia Falconi (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Mahlia Pollington (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Kianna Goy (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Mia Springett (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Molly Laing (F) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lily Milanovic (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ella Stone (F) Wamberal Competed 0



Grand Final 1 0 Felicity Ruzek (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Alani Wilson (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Katelyn Wardell (F) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Hannah McInerney (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Catherine Kearney (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Isabel Hood (F) MacMasters Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lucy Marshall (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Maia Abell (F) Wamberal Competed 0

 Contest Name: U12 Male Beach Flags , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Zachary Glover (M) Shelly Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Charlie McGeever (M) Shelly Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Huon Schofield (M) Umina Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Bryson Tipper-Smith (M) Shelly Beach Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Oscar Wallace (M) North Entrance Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Lane Orley (M) Shelly Beach Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Kaiyan Sinclair (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Owen Cousins (M) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lachlan Muldrock (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Will Tebb (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Julian Tagoai (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Shaylan Bennett (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Hayden McGregor (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0  Samuel^DeVilliers-Townsend (M) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Tom Barry (M) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Tristan Jennings (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Oliver Jarvis (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 William Cousins (M) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 William Josling (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Bodi Bone (M) North Entrance Competed 0

 Contest Name: U14 Male Beach Flags , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Jerome Drobot (M) MacMasters Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Brodie Collins (M) Ocean Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Deakin Wright (M) Shelly Beach Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Riley Wait (M) Shelly Beach Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Jack Orley (M) Shelly Beach Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Noah Green (M) North Avoca Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Jacob Falconer (M) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Spencer Morris (M) MacMasters Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Cashar Darwin (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Hamish Taylor-Martin (M) MacMasters Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 James Clatworthy (M) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Charlie Montgomery (M) Wamberal Competed 0

 Contest Name: U14 Male Beach Sprint , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Brodie Collins (M) Ocean Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Jerome Drobot (M) MacMasters Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Jack Orley (M) Shelly Beach Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Noah Green (M) North Avoca Competed 3

Grand Final 1 0 Jacob Falconer (M) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Riley Wait (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Cashar Darwin (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Spencer Morris (M) MacMasters Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 James Clatworthy (M) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Hamish Taylor-Martin (M) MacMasters Competed 0



Grand Final 1 0 Charlie Montgomery (M) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Deakin Wright (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

 Contest Name: U13 Female Beach Sprint , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Molly Radic (F) Shelly Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2  Eva Johnston-McGregor^(F) North Avoca Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Katelyn Wardell (F) Ocean Beach Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Rebecca Hall (F) Avoca Beach Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Alira Shoesmith (F) Killcare Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Emily Rose (F) MacMasters Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Esme Rhodes (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Alani Wilson (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Isabel Hood (F) MacMasters Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Mirrin Martin (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Kianna Goy (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Matilda Lisle (F) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Hannah McInerney (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Mahlia Pollington (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Mia Elliott (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Makenzie Seers (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Catherine Kearney (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Mia Springett (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Maia Abell (F) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Vali Dare (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lily Irwig (F) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Zara Tucker (F) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Olivia Falconi (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lucy Marshall (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Felicity Ruzek (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Zahra Green (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Eleanor Shervington (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Molly Laing (F) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Sian Beynon (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ella Stone (F) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lily Milanovic (F) Terrigal Competed 0

 Contest Name: U13 Male Beach Sprint , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Anwar El-Kurdi (M) Umina Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Oliver Mowbray (M) Avoca Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Rory Sohier (M) North Entrance Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Riley Price (M) Avoca Beach Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Eden Pearson (M) Wamberal Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Tahj Regattieri (M) Wamberal Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Truman Green (M) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Finn Robertson (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Caleb De Vivo (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Arian McGuinness (M) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Joel Wait (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Victorino Houghton (M) Killcare Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lewis Roder (M) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ronnie Jordan (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Archie Carpenter (M) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Samual Coppen (M) Soldiers Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Kobe Linnert (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Jet Avis (M) North Avoca Competed 0



Grand Final 1 0 Martin MacDonald (M) Killcare Competed 0

 Contest Name: U12 Female Beach Sprint , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Chelsea Barry (F) The Lakes Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Tyla Channells (F) Terrigal Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Sienna Kennedy-Wilkie (F) North Entrance Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Peyton Scollay (F) The Lakes Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Katie Evans (F) Avoca Beach Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Lauren Trasler (F) North Avoca Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Vanessa Killman (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Emma West (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ella Parker (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Maleah Edwards (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ciara Williams (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ebony Falconer (F) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Samantha Green (F) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Matilda Green (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Samantha Husk (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Bronte Scahill (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Eva Faunce (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Claire Williams (F) The Lakes Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Emily Falconi (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Breeanna Martin (F) The Lakes Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Grace Daniell (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Elka McGann (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Addison Webb (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Adelle Sterrett (F) The Lakes Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ava Cameron (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Grace Haydn (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Charlee Eurell (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Tatum Benoit (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Madeline Cameron (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ava Christie (F) The Lakes Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Emilee-Rose Hall (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lily James (F) Umina Competed 0

 Contest Name: U12 Male Beach Sprint , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Owen Cousins (M) North Entrance Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 William Cousins (M) North Entrance Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Bryson Tipper-Smith (M) Shelly Beach Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Lane Orley (M) Shelly Beach Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Zachary Glover (M) Shelly Beach Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Oscar Wallace (M) North Entrance Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Lachlan Muldrock (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 William Josling (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Bodi Bone (M) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Julian Tagoai (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Tom Barry (M) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Charlie McGeever (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Kaiyan Sinclair (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Shaylan Bennett (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Will Tebb (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Huon Schofield (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Hayden McGregor (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Tristan Jennings (M) Umina Competed 0



Grand Final 1 0 Oliver Jarvis (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0  Samuel^DeVilliers-Townsend (M) Ocean Beach Competed 0

 Contest Name: U14 Female Beach Sprint , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Bree Josling (F) Avoca Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Sienna Scahill (F) Umina Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Katie O'Mara (F) Avoca Beach Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Sienna Sinclair (F) Umina Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Chantelle Napier (F) Shelly Beach Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Skye Hackshall (F) MacMasters Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Emma Duggan (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lucy McGeever (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Grace Green (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Emma Broadbent (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Heidi Dugan (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ella Lawsen (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Milly Roberts (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Olivia Edwards (F) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Scarlett McGregor (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ava Whiteford (F) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Sienna Knauer (F) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Hannah Stevenson (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Olivia Trasler (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Charli Wouters (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Piper Moyes (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Zaira Kennedy-Wilkie (F) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Mikaela Williams-Potts (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Tarah Bryers (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 NATASHA IRELAND (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

 Contest Name: U15 Male Beach Sprint , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Noah Nakagawa (M) Wamberal Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Jack Woodhouse (M) Terrigal Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Keenan White (M) Wamberal Competed 4

Grand Final 1 0 ZACHARIAH JAMAL (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Oliver Pearson (M) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Archie Rayner (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Jed Hoyland (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Jett Green (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Cooper Schoch (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Byron Benson (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

 Contest Name: U15 Female Beach Sprint , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Lilly Hofer (F) Killcare Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Tyler Cossor (F) Wamberal Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Lilia Wheeler (F) Wamberal Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Lauren Martin (F) North Avoca Competed 3

Grand Final 1 0 Lily Smith (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Zoe Naylor (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Giselle Emerson (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Mikayley Fisher (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Pearl McQueen (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Davara Marshall (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Erica Baker (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Amber Sheary (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Elizabeth Shearer (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0



Grand Final 1 0 Brooke Gillett (F) North Avoca Competed 0

 Contest Name: Open/U19 Male Beach Sprint , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Luke Hayter (M) Killcare Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Will Adams (M) Ocean Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 1 0 Damien Benson (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 James Koch (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 James Bishop (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Braith Walters (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lachlan Braddish (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Bryn Gaha (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Christopher Mensforth (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0  Oscar McCoombe-Lopez^(M) Killcare Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 James Johnson (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Damian Shearer (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 James Marshall (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Huxley Luntungan (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Luke Eltham (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Keaton Pollington (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Thomas Simpson (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Zachery Tasker (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Blake Hessel (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Callum Sutton (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Kurt Vella (M) Killcare Competed 0

 Contest Name: Open/U19 Female Beach Sprint , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Erin Hamilton (F) Terrigal Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Nicole Majsak (F) Ocean Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Emily Ziekenheiner (F) Terrigal Competed 4

Grand Final 1 0 Kira McEvoy (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Holly Ayres (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Jazzmyn Fillingham (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Danielle Rippon (F) Terrigal Competed 0

 Contest Name: U17 Female Beach Sprint , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Emelyn Wheeler (F) Terrigal Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Erin Hamilton (F) Terrigal Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Emily Ziekenheiner (F) Terrigal Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Kate Clatworthy (F) North Avoca Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Kara Cannon (F) North Avoca Competed 2

Grand Final 1 0 Charli McDonald (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Bronte Ayres (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Poppi Lever (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Claire Hogger (F) MacMasters Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Katie Arnold (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Natalia Drobot (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ella Kemble (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Violet Gates (F) Terrigal Competed 0

 Contest Name: U17 Male Beach Sprint , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1  Oscar McCoombe-Lopez^(M) Killcare Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Connor Lambert (M) North Avoca Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Kai Avis (M) North Avoca Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Darcy Lloyd-Phillips (M) North Avoca Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Bailey Green (M) North Avoca Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Jarrod Morgan (M) North Avoca Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Riley Seers (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0



Grand Final 1 0 Damian Shearer (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Nicholas Green (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Jayden Redfern (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Huxley Luntungan (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ryan Green (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Kyle Graham (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Jack Baker (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lachlan Duggan (M) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Jack Quick (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 James Marshall (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

 Contest Name: U17 Female Single Ski , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Katie Arnold (F) Terrigal Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Bronte Ayres (F) Avoca Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Charli McDonald (F) Terrigal Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Violet Gates (F) Terrigal Competed 3

Grand Final 1 0 Poppi Lever (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Emelyn Wheeler (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Natalia Drobot (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Erin Hamilton (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ella Kemble (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Emily Ziekenheiner (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Kara Cannon (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Kate Clatworthy (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Claire Hogger (F) MacMasters Competed 0

 Contest Name: U17 Male Single Ski , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Nicholas Green (M) Terrigal Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Ryan Green (M) Terrigal Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Riley Seers (M) Avoca Beach Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Huxley Luntungan (M) Shelly Beach Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Lachlan Duggan (M) North Avoca Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Jayden Redfern (M) Terrigal Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Bailey Green (M) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Jack Baker (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Connor Lambert (M) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 James Marshall (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Darcy Lloyd-Phillips (M) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Kai Avis (M) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Kyle Graham (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Damian Shearer (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Jack Quick (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Jarrod Morgan (M) North Avoca Competed 0

 Contest Name: Open/U19 Female Single Ski , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Jazzmyn Fillingham (F) Shelly Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Kira McEvoy (F) Shelly Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Danielle Rippon (F) Terrigal Competed 4

Grand Final 1 0 Holly Ayres (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

 Contest Name: Open/U19 Male Single Ski , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Luke Eltham (M) Shelly Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Keaton Pollington (M) Terrigal Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Thomas Simpson (M) Shelly Beach Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 James Koch (M) Shelly Beach Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Lachlan Braddish (M) Umina Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Callum Sutton (M) Terrigal Competed 1



Grand Final 1 0 Huxley Luntungan (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 James Johnson (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 James Bishop (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Blake Hessel (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Damian Shearer (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Braith Walters (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Bryn Gaha (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Christopher Mensforth (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 James Marshall (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Zachery Tasker (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Damien Benson (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

 Contest Name: Open/U19 Male Ironperson , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 James Koch (M) Shelly Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Ryan Green (M) Terrigal Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Bryn Gaha (M) Shelly Beach Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Thomas Simpson (M) Shelly Beach Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Lachlan Braddish (M) Umina Competed 2

Grand Final 1 0 James Bishop (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Damian Shearer (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Damien Benson (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Keaton Pollington (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Zachery Tasker (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Callum Sutton (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 James Marshall (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Christopher Mensforth (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Blake Hessel (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Luke Eltham (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 James Johnson (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Braith Walters (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Huxley Luntungan (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

 Contest Name: Open/U19 Female Ironperson , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Jazzmyn Fillingham (F) Shelly Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 1 0 Kira McEvoy (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Holly Ayres (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Danielle Rippon (F) Terrigal Competed 0

 Contest Name: U17 Female Ironperson , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Charli McDonald (F) Terrigal Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Bronte Ayres (F) Avoca Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Violet Gates (F) Terrigal Competed 4

Grand Final 1 0 Katie Arnold (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Kara Cannon (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Emelyn Wheeler (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Kate Clatworthy (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Emily Ziekenheiner (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Poppi Lever (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Natalia Drobot (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Claire Hogger (F) MacMasters Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ella Kemble (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Erin Hamilton (F) Terrigal Competed 0

 Contest Name: U17 Male Ironperson , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Lachlan Duggan (M) North Avoca Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Nicholas Green (M) Terrigal Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Riley Seers (M) Avoca Beach Competed 4



Grand Final 1 4 Damian Shearer (M) Shelly Beach Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Huxley Luntungan (M) Shelly Beach Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Jayden Redfern (M) Terrigal Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Jack Quick (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Kai Avis (M) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Jack Baker (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Jarrod Morgan (M) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ryan Green (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Connor Lambert (M) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Darcy Lloyd-Phillips (M) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 James Marshall (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Kyle Graham (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Bailey Green (M) North Avoca Competed 0

 Contest Name: U15 Female Ironperson , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Davara Marshall (F) Umina Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Elizabeth Shearer (F) Shelly Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Giselle Emerson (F) North Avoca Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Lily Smith (F) North Avoca Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Mikayley Fisher (F) Umina Competed 2

Grand Final 1 0 Erica Baker (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Pearl McQueen (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lauren Martin (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Zoe Naylor (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Brooke Gillett (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lilia Wheeler (F) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Amber Sheary (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Tyler Cossor (F) Wamberal Competed 0

 Contest Name: U15 Male Ironperson , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Jett Green (M) Terrigal Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Jack Woodhouse (M) Terrigal Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Archie Rayner (M) Umina Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Cooper Schoch (M) Umina Competed 3

Grand Final 1 0 Keenan White (M) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Byron Benson (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Jed Hoyland (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Oliver Pearson (M) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Noah Nakagawa (M) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 ZACHARIAH JAMAL (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

 Contest Name: U14 Female Ironperson , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Hannah Stevenson (F) Umina Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Emma Duggan (F) North Avoca Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Olivia Edwards (F) Ocean Beach Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Skye Hackshall (F) MacMasters Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Sienna Scahill (F) Umina Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Scarlett McGregor (F) Terrigal Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Bree Josling (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Heidi Dugan (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Olivia Trasler (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Chantelle Napier (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Sienna Knauer (F) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lucy McGeever (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Piper Moyes (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Charli Wouters (F) Umina Competed 0



Grand Final 1 0 Tarah Bryers (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Sienna Sinclair (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Emma Broadbent (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Katie O'Mara (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Zaira Kennedy-Wilkie (F) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ella Lawsen (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Milly Roberts (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 NATASHA IRELAND (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Grace Green (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Mikaela Williams-Potts (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ava Whiteford (F) North Entrance Competed 0

 Contest Name: U12 Female Ironperson , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Ciara Williams (F) Avoca Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Sienna Kennedy-Wilkie (F) North Entrance Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Ella Parker (F) Avoca Beach Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Chelsea Barry (F) The Lakes Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Emilee-Rose Hall (F) Terrigal Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Grace Daniell (F) Terrigal Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Charlee Eurell (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Addison Webb (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Bronte Scahill (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Matilda Green (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Tyla Channells (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ebony Falconer (F) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Emily Falconi (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Samantha Green (F) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Elka McGann (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Tatum Benoit (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lily James (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Grace Haydn (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Peyton Scollay (F) The Lakes Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lauren Trasler (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Katie Evans (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Emma West (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Samantha Husk (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Breeanna Martin (F) The Lakes Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ava Cameron (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Madeline Cameron (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Adelle Sterrett (F) The Lakes Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Eva Faunce (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ava Christie (F) The Lakes Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Vanessa Killman (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Claire Williams (F) The Lakes Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Maleah Edwards (F) Terrigal Competed 0

 Contest Name: U12 Male Ironperson , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Hayden McGregor (M) Terrigal Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Will Tebb (M) Avoca Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Tom Barry (M) North Entrance Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Bodi Bone (M) North Entrance Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 William Josling (M) Avoca Beach Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Lachlan Muldrock (M) Umina Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 William Cousins (M) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Shaylan Bennett (M) Umina Competed 0



Grand Final 1 0 Bryson Tipper-Smith (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Julian Tagoai (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0  Samuel^DeVilliers-Townsend (M) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Huon Schofield (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Owen Cousins (M) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Charlie McGeever (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Oscar Wallace (M) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Tristan Jennings (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lane Orley (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Zachary Glover (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Kaiyan Sinclair (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Oliver Jarvis (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

 Contest Name: U13 Female Ironperson , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Matilda Lisle (F) Wamberal Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Lily Irwig (F) Wamberal Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Felicity Ruzek (F) Avoca Beach Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Makenzie Seers (F) Avoca Beach Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Zahra Green (F) Terrigal Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Catherine Kearney (F) Umina Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Kianna Goy (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Mirrin Martin (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Eleanor Shervington (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Vali Dare (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Zara Tucker (F) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Esme Rhodes (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Olivia Falconi (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Hannah McInerney (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Sian Beynon (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Molly Laing (F) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0  Eva Johnston-McGregor^(F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Alani Wilson (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Ella Stone (F) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Rebecca Hall (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Katelyn Wardell (F) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Molly Radic (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lily Milanovic (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Maia Abell (F) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Mahlia Pollington (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Emily Rose (F) MacMasters Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Mia Elliott (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Isabel Hood (F) MacMasters Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Lucy Marshall (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Mia Springett (F) Terrigal Competed 0

 Contest Name: U13 Male Ironperson , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Eden Pearson (M) Wamberal Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Tahj Regattieri (M) Wamberal Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Ronnie Jordan (M) Umina Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Truman Green (M) North Avoca Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Lewis Roder (M) North Avoca Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Jet Avis (M) North Avoca Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Rory Sohier (M) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Joel Wait (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Arian McGuinness (M) Wamberal Competed 0



Grand Final 1 0 Riley Price (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Anwar El-Kurdi (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Caleb De Vivo (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Kobe Linnert (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Oliver Mowbray (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Finn Robertson (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Archie Carpenter (M) Wamberal Competed 0

 Contest Name: U14 Male Ironperson , Contest Code: null

Grand Final 1 1 Cashar Darwin (M) Umina Competed 6

Grand Final 1 2 Jerome Drobot (M) MacMasters Competed 5

Grand Final 1 3 Hamish Taylor-Martin (M) MacMasters Competed 4

Grand Final 1 4 Riley Wait (M) Shelly Beach Competed 3

Grand Final 1 5 Deakin Wright (M) Shelly Beach Competed 2

Grand Final 1 6 Charlie Montgomery (M) Wamberal Competed 1

Grand Final 1 0 Brodie Collins (M) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Jacob Falconer (M) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Jack Orley (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 James Clatworthy (M) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Spencer Morris (M) MacMasters Competed 0

Grand Final 1 0 Noah Green (M) North Avoca Competed 0


